A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, APPROVING A WORK ORDER WITH 
H&R PAVING, INC. FOR THE PROVISION OF MILLING, 
RESURFACING, AND STRIPING CONSTRUCTION SERVICES ALONG 
NW 27 STREET AND ALONG NW 108 AVENUE, IN AN AMOUNT NOT 
TO EXCEED THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE THOUSAND, FOUR 
HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND 21/100 ($321,498.21), 
WHICH INCLUDES A 10% CONTINGENCY FOR ANY UNFORESEEN 
CONDITIONS; RECOGNIZING THAT H&R PAVING, INC. IS A CITY OF 
DORAL PRE-QUALIFIED VENDOR; AUTHORIZING THE CITY 
MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE WORK ORDER, AND EXPEND 
BUDGETED FUNDS ON BEHALF OF THE CITY;

[...]

WHEREAS, the PWD requested a proposal from the pre-qualified pool of 

contractors for “Milling, Resurfacing, and Striping Construction Services”; and 

WHEREAS, H&R Paving, Inc. provided the attached proposal and was deemed 

the lowest bid proposal with a not to exceed amount of Three Hundred Twenty One 

Thousand, Four Hundred Ninety Eight Dollars 21/100 ($321,498.21) which includes a 

10% contingency for any unforeseen; and 

WHEREAS, the City Manager’s Office respectfully requests that the Mayor and the 

City Councilmembers approve Work Order No. 42 for H&R Paving, Inc. a copy of which is 

attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, for the provision of Milling, Resurfacing, and Striping along